Florida Bandmasters Association
District 7 February Jazz Band MPA
February 12, 2026 Alonso High School

Thursday, February 12, 2026

9:20 am

9:40 am

10:00 am

10:20 am

10:40 am

11:00 am

11:20 am

11:40 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

Berkeley Preparatory School Berkeley Jazz Collective
Director(s): Brian J. Panetta Principal: Augustine White

Afternoon Cruise Morceau De Concours
Backdoor Slider Morceau De Concours

Marshall Middle School Jazz Ensemble 2

Director(s): Aman Parek Jeff Cayer Principal: Dennis Mayo

Let's Talk About the Moon Dean Sorenson
Blue Trane Michael Sweeney
Oye Como Va Paul Murtha

Davidsen Middle School Swingin' Dragon Jazz Band
Director(s): Anna Held Principal: Stacy Arena

Five Spot After Dark Benny Golson/Mike Story
Sunday Afternoon Mike Steinel
Drama For Your Mama Victor Lopez

Sergeant Paul R. Smith Middle School Sharkattack Jazz
Director(s): Cyn Starling Principal: Robert Kleesattel

BBT Blues Rogal
Sometimes I Feel Like a Motherless Child Dignan
Big Island

Marshall Middle School Jazz Ensemble 1

Director(s): Jeff Cayer Aman Parek Principal: Dennis Mayo

A Little Blues Please Sammy Nestico
Sugar Blues Arr. Andy Clark
250r6to4 Peter Blair

Farnell Middle School Jazz Band
Director(s): Rebekah Mahusay Principal: Pablo Gallego

In the Mood Garland/Sweeney
Bossa Bonito Phelps
Afier Dark Newton

Burns Middle School Burns Jazz Ensemble
Director(s): Kelly Chisholm Principal: Matthew DiPrima

Splanky Niel Hefti arr Roy Phillippe
Oye Como Va Puente Arr. Murtha
These Toys Swing Herbert Arr. Stroy

Berkeley Preparatory School Berkeley Jazz Ensemble
Director(s): Brian J. Panetta Principal: Augustine White

Apple Honey Woody Herman; Arr. Rick Stitzel
Just When I'm Thinking ‘Bout You Rob Vuono, Jr.
What Is Hip? Mike Tomaro

Sickles High School Swing Machine Gray

Director(s): Rachel Rosen & Robert Bosma Principal: Krista Luloff

Song for My Father Horace Silver/ Arr. Paul Murtha
Stella by Starlight Victor Young/ Arr. Rick Stitzel

Durant High School Jazz Ensemble
Director(s): Bruce Herrmann Principal: Thomas Snyder

Baja Breeze Larry Neeck
Misty Arr. Mike Lewis
Jazz police Gordon Goodwin/ Arr. Lopez

MD

MD

MC

MC

MC

JIS-CC

BB




1:50 pm

2:10 pm

2:30 pm

2:50 pm

3:10 pm

3:30 pm

3:50 pm

4:10 pm

4:30 pm

6:00 pm

Florida Bandmasters Association
District 7 February Jazz Band MPA
February 12, 2026 Alonso High School

Sickles High School Swing Machine Green

Director(s): Robert Bosma & Rachel Rosen Principal: Krista Luloff

Minor Mystery
When I Fall in Love
My Little Suede Shoes

Bloomingdale High School Jazz Ensemble Il
Director(s): Jordan Fraze Principal: Dr. Marcos Rodriguez

Big Swing Face

There's the Rub

Caribbean Dance

Richard C. Spoto Senior High School Jazz Band

Director(s): A. Wesley Hemmans Principal: Candace Culpepper
Daahoud
Road Song
Invitation

Alonso High School Jazz 2
Director(s): Joseph Kennedy Principal: James Harris
The Groove Broker
St. Louis Blues
Attitude Adjustment

East Bay Senior High School Council of Jazz

Director(s): Fred Bowlus Principal: Amy Stevens-Cox
Attitude Adjustment
Bravito
Rock My Rock

Wharton High School Joshua Daniels
Director(s): Joshua Daniels Principal: Taryn Anello

On the Street Where You Live

Misty

Sambe Ti Kaye

Brandon High School Jazz Band
Director(s): Veronica Jacob Principal: Allison Wright
Acapulco Nights
The Very Thought of You
Blue Skies

Jule F Sumner High School Jazz Ensemble
Director(s): Kaleigh Cummings-Stork Principal: Christine Wasylkiw

Blues in Hoss Flat
The Shadow of Your Smile
Autumn Leaves (Hojas Caidas)

Bloomingdale High School Jazz Ensemble |
Director(s): Jordan Fraze Principal: Dr. Marcos Rodriguez

Fast Track Shuffle

Summer Never Ends

My Favorite Things

H. B. Plant High School Jazz Band 1
Director(s): Brian P. Dell Principal: Heather Holloway
Magic
All Too Soon
Feedback

Ellen Rowe
Victor Young/Arr. Craig Skeffington
Charlie Parker/ Arr. Rich Sigler

Potts/Sigler
Goodwin/Blair
Lopez

Clifford Brown / Mark Taylor
Wes Montgomery / Mark Taylor
Bronislau Kaper / Erik Morales

Farber
Handy/Norred
Barton

Larry Barton
Michele Fernandez
Mathew Montgomery

Alan Jay Lerner/Mark Taylor
Erroll Garner/Mike Lewis
Mark Taylor

Greg Yasinitsky
Ray Noble/George Stone
Irving Berlin/Dave Mills

Basie, Foster/Taylor
Mandel/Phillipe
Kosma/Fernandez

Beach
Liston
Rodgers & Hammerstein/Fernandez

Frank Wess
Duke Ellington/David Berger
Bob Reynolds/Drew Zaremba

CC

CC

BB

BB

BB




6:20 pm

6:40 pm

7:00 pm

7:20 pm

7:40 pm

8:00 pm

Florida Bandmasters Association
District 7 February Jazz Band MPA
February 12, 2026 Alonso High School
Gaither High School Jazz Ensemble

Director(s): Luis Alvarez Principal: Jeremy Klein

Softly, As In A Morning Sunrise Sigmund Romberg/Kris Berg
My Foolish Heart Victor Young/Alan Baylock
Any Dude'll Do Bill Holman

Strawberry Crest High School Charger Jazz Band
Director(s): Timothy Trice Principal: Mark Watson

The Red Door Gerry Mulligan and Zoot Sims/W. Scott R:
That Warm Feeling Sammy Nestico
It's Only a Paper Moon Harold Arlen/John Berry

Sickles High School Jazz Ensemble
Director(s): Robert Bosma Principal: Krista Luloff

It's Just Talk Pat Metheny/ Arr.. Bob Curnow
Georgia on My Mind Carmichael/. Arr.. Sammy Nestico
Move Your Rug Jeff Coffin/ Arr..Ryan Middagh

Alonso High School Jazz 1

Director(s): Joseph Kennedy Principal: James Harris

Mamacita Henderson/Baylock
That Warm Feeling Nestico
Yardbird Suite Parker/Wolpe

Joe E. Newsome High School Jazz Ensemble
Director(s): John Davis Principal: Katie Rocha

This Could Be the Start of Something Big Steve Allen/arr. Mark Taylor
A Song For You Leon Russell/arr. Taylor
Chili Today, Hot Tamale Rick Hirsch

Howard W. Blake High School Blake Jazz Messengers

Director(s): Carmen Griffin Principal: Toby Johnson

Belly Roll Quincy Jones / Nestico
Darn That Dream Van Heusen / Matt Harris
2/3's Adventure Carlos Henriquez

BB

BB

BB




