

**Florida Bandmasters Association
District 7 February Jazz Band MPA**

February 12, 2026 Alonso High School

Thursday, February 12, 2026

9:20 am	Berkeley Preparatory School Berkeley Jazz Collective	MD
	Director(s): Brian J. Panetta Principal: Augustine White	
	<i>Afternoon Cruise</i>	Morceau De Concours
	<i>Backdoor Slider</i>	Morceau De Concours
9:40 am	Marshall Middle School Jazz Ensemble 2	MD
	Director(s): Aman Parek Jeff Cayer Principal: Dennis Mayo	
	<i>Let's Talk About the Moon</i>	Dean Sorenson
	<i>Blue Trane</i>	Michael Sweeney
	<i>Oye Como Va</i>	Paul Murtha
10:00 am	Davidson Middle School Swingin' Dragon Jazz Band	MC
	Director(s): Anna Held Principal: Stacy Arena	
	<i>Five Spot After Dark</i>	Benny Golson/Mike Story
	<i>Sunday Afternoon</i>	Mike Steinel
	<i>Drama For Your Mama</i>	Victor Lopez
10:20 am	Sergeant Paul R. Smith Middle School Sharkattack Jazz	MC
	Director(s): Cyn Starling Principal: Robert Kleesattel	
	<i>BBT Blues</i>	Rogal
	<i>Sometimes I Feel Like a Motherless Child</i>	Dignan
	<i>Big Island</i>	
10:40 am	Marshall Middle School Jazz Ensemble 1	MC
	Director(s): Jeff Cayer Aman Parek Principal: Dennis Mayo	
	<i>A Little Blues Please</i>	Sammy Nestico
	<i>Sugar Blues</i>	Arr. Andy Clark
	<i>25 or 6 to 4</i>	Peter Blair
11:00 am	Farnell Middle School Jazz Band	MB
	Director(s): Rebekah Mahusay Principal: Pablo Gallego	
	<i>In the Mood</i>	Garland/Sweeney
	<i>Bossa Bonito</i>	Phelps
	<i>After Dark</i>	Newton
11:20 am	Burns Middle School Burns Jazz Ensemble	MB
	Director(s): Kelly Chisholm Principal: Matthew DiPrima	
	<i>Splanky</i>	Niel Hefti arr Roy Phillippe
	<i>Oye Como Va</i>	Puente Arr. Murtha
	<i>These Toys Swing</i>	Herbert Arr. Stroy
11:40 am	Berkeley Preparatory School Berkeley Jazz Ensemble	J/S-CC
	Director(s): Brian J. Panetta Principal: Augustine White	
	<i>Apple Honey</i>	Woody Herman; Arr. Rick Stitzel
	<i>Just When I'm Thinking 'Bout You</i>	Rob Vuono, Jr.
	<i>What Is Hip?</i>	Mike Tomaro
12:00 pm	Sickles High School Swing Machine Gray	C
	Director(s): Rachel Rosen & Robert Bosma Principal: Krista Luloff	
	<i>Song for My Father</i>	Horace Silver/ Arr. Paul Murtha
	<i>Stella by Starlight</i>	Victor Young/ Arr. Rick Stitzel
1:30 pm	Durant High School Jazz Ensemble	BB
	Director(s): Bruce Herrmann Principal: Thomas Snyder	
	<i>Baja Breeze</i>	Larry Neeck
	<i>Misty</i>	Arr. Mike Lewis
	<i>Jazz police</i>	Gordon Goodwin/ Arr. Lopez

**Florida Bandmasters Association
District 7 February Jazz Band MPA**

February 12, 2026 Alonso High School

1:50 pm	Sickles High School Swing Machine Green Director(s): Robert Bosma & Rachel Rosen Principal: Krista Luloff	<i>Minor Mystery</i> <i>When I Fall in Love</i> <i>My Little Suede Shoes</i>	<i>Ellen Rowe</i> <i>Victor Young/Arr. Craig Skeffington</i> <i>Charlie Parker/ Arr. Rich Sigler</i>	C
2:10 pm	Bloomingdale High School Jazz Ensemble II Director(s): Jordan Fraze Principal: Dr. Marcos Rodriguez	<i>Big Swing Face</i> <i>There's the Rub</i> <i>Caribbean Dance</i>	<i>Potts/Sigler</i> <i>Goodwin/Blair</i> <i>Lopez</i>	C
2:30 pm	Richard C. Spoto Senior High School Jazz Band Director(s): A. Wesley Hemmans Principal: Candace Culpepper	<i>Daahoud</i> <i>Road Song</i> <i>Invitation</i>	<i>Clifford Brown / Mark Taylor</i> <i>Wes Montgomery / Mark Taylor</i> <i>Bronislau Kaper / Erik Morales</i>	CC
2:50 pm	Alonso High School Jazz 2 Director(s): Joseph Kennedy Principal: James Harris	<i>The Groove Broker</i> <i>St. Louis Blues</i> <i>Attitude Adjustment</i>	<i>Farber</i> <i>Handy/Norred</i> <i>Barton</i>	CC
3:10 pm	East Bay Senior High School Council of Jazz Director(s): Fred Bowlus Principal: Amy Stevens-Cox	<i>Attitude Adjustment</i> <i>Bravito</i> <i>Rock My Rock</i>	<i>Larry Barton</i> <i>Michele Fernandez</i> <i>Mathew Montgomery</i>	B
3:30 pm	Wharton High School Joshua Daniels Director(s): Joshua Daniels Principal: Taryn Anello	<i>On the Street Where You Live</i> <i>Misty</i> <i>Sambe Ti Kaye</i>	<i>Alan Jay Lerner/Mark Taylor</i> <i>Erroll Garner/Mike Lewis</i> <i>Mark Taylor</i>	B
3:50 pm	Brandon High School Jazz Band Director(s): Veronica Jacob Principal: Allison Wright	<i>Acapulco Nights</i> <i>The Very Thought of You</i> <i>Blue Skies</i>	<i>Greg Yasinitsky</i> <i>Ray Noble/George Stone</i> <i>Irving Berlin/Dave Mills</i>	B
4:10 pm	Jule F Sumner High School Jazz Ensemble Director(s): Kaleigh Cummings-Stork Principal: Christine Wasylkiw	<i>Blues in Hoss Flat</i> <i>The Shadow of Your Smile</i> <i>Autumn Leaves (Hojas Caidas)</i>	<i>Basie, Foster/Taylor</i> <i>Mandel/Phillipe</i> <i>Kosma/Fernandez</i>	BB
4:30 pm	Bloomingdale High School Jazz Ensemble I Director(s): Jordan Fraze Principal: Dr. Marcos Rodriguez	<i>Fast Track Shuffle</i> <i>Summer Never Ends</i> <i>My Favorite Things</i>	<i>Beach</i> <i>Liston</i> <i>Rodgers & Hammerstein/Fernandez</i>	BB
6:00 pm	H. B. Plant High School Jazz Band 1 Director(s): Brian P. Dell Principal: Heather Holloway	<i>Magic</i> <i>All Too Soon</i> <i>Feedback</i>	<i>Frank Wess</i> <i>Duke Ellington/David Berger</i> <i>Bob Reynolds/Drew Zaremba</i>	BB

Florida Bandmasters Association
District 7 February Jazz Band MPA

February 12, 2026 Alonso High School

6:20 pm	Gaither High School Jazz Ensemble Director(s): Luis Alvarez Principal: Jeremy Klein <i>Softly, As In A Morning Sunrise</i> <i>My Foolish Heart</i> <i>Any Dude'll Do</i>	BB Sigmund Romberg/Kris Berg Victor Young/Alan Baylock Bill Holman
6:40 pm	Strawberry Crest High School Charger Jazz Band Director(s): Timothy Trice Principal: Mark Watson <i>The Red Door</i> <i>That Warm Feeling</i> <i>It's Only a Paper Moon</i>	BB Gerry Mulligan and Zoot Sims/W. Scott R. Sammy Nestico Harold Arlen/John Berry
7:00 pm	Sickles High School Jazz Ensemble Director(s): Robert Bosma Principal: Krista Luloff <i>It's Just Talk</i> <i>Georgia on My Mind</i> <i>Move Your Rug</i>	BB Pat Metheny/ Arr.. Bob Curnow Carmichael/. Arr.. Sammy Nestico Jeff Coffin/ Arr..Ryan Middagh
7:20 pm	Alonso High School Jazz 1 Director(s): Joseph Kennedy Principal: James Harris <i>Mamacita</i> <i>That Warm Feeling</i> <i>Yardbird Suite</i>	A Henderson/Baylock Nestico Parker/Wolpe
7:40 pm	Joe E. Newsome High School Jazz Ensemble Director(s): John Davis Principal: Katie Rocha <i>This Could Be the Start of Something Big</i> <i>A Song For You</i> <i>Chili Today, Hot Tamale</i>	A Steve Allen/arr. Mark Taylor Leon Russell/arr. Taylor Rick Hirsch
8:00 pm	Howard W. Blake High School Blake Jazz Messengers Director(s): Carmen Griffin Principal: Toby Johnson <i>Belly Roll</i> <i>Darn That Dream</i> <i>2/3's Adventure</i>	B Quincy Jones / Nestico Van Heusen / Matt Harris Carlos Henriquez